

NEXSTAR MEDIA CHARITABLE FOUNDATION AND WTRF-TV DONATE \$10,000 TO WHEELING HEALTH RIGHT INC.

IRVING, TX (Oct. 12, 2020) – The Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation announced today it will donate \$10,000 to Wheeling Health Right Inc., on behalf of WTRF-TV, the Nexstar Inc. television station serving Wheeling, WV, and Steubenville, OH. Wheeling Health Right Inc. is the only free clinic serving northern West Virginia and the Ohio Valley. The donation will be used to help the clinic to continue providing a variety of health care services to those in need.

Established in 1985, Wheeling Health Right is a nationally recognized free and charitable health clinic. Equal access to the most basic medical services is still only a dream for many who cannot afford, and whose employers do not provide, health insurance. Many in the Ohio Valley are faced with layoffs, minimum wage jobs, and decreasing benefits, and find themselves without proper health care coverage. It is for these people that Wheeling Health Right was founded.

Wheeling Health Right provides quality medical and nursing care to its patients, as well as the medications necessary to treat their illness. Beyond these vital services, Wheeling Health Right also offers education to its patients regarding disease prevention and management, and provides behavior modification training to promote wellness. In addition, comprehensive social services are available on site through a licensed therapist.

WTRF-TV has a long history of supporting the clinic, and the television station's Vice President and General manager, Roger Lyons, serves as the Chairman of the clinic's Board of Directors.

"We are extremely grateful and deeply moved by the support and generosity of WTRF-TV and Nexstar Media," said Kathie H. Brown, Executive Director of Wheeling Health Right. "This generous gift will help us to provide quality health care and dental care to thousands of Upper Ohio Valley patients. This is a true blessing."

Commenting on the donation, Mr. Lyons said, "Like many organizations working to help the less fortunate, the current pandemic has strained resources and made fundraising difficult. It is extremely gratifying to be able to help this clinic, which does so much good for so many people in need in the Ohio Valley. Giving back to the communities served by Nexstar in 115 markets across the country is core to the company's mission and we are proud to make this donation on behalf of WTRF-TV, Nexstar Media Group, and all of Nexstar's 13,000 employees."

The Nexstar Media Charitable Foundation's mission is to contribute to and work with public charities and non-profit organizations to improve the communities in which Nexstar Media and its subsidiaries do business. The foundation was originally established in 1958 and it makes donations of approximately \$350,000 annually.

About Nexstar Media Group, Inc.

Nexstar Media Group is a leading diversified media company that leverages localism to bring new services and value to consumers and advertisers through its traditional media, digital and mobile media platforms. Nexstar owns, operates, programs, or provides sales and other services to 197 television stations and related digital multicast signals reaching 115 markets or approximately 39% of all U.S. television households (reflecting the FCC's UHF discount). Nexstar's portfolio includes primary affiliates of NBC, CBS, ABC, FOX, MyNetworkTV and The CW. Nexstar's community portal websites offer additional hyper-local content and verticals for consumers and advertisers, allowing audiences to choose where, when and how they access content while creating new revenue opportunities. Nexstar also owns WGN America, a growing national general entertainment cable network and a 31.3% ownership stake in TV Food Network, a top tier cable asset. For more information please visit www.nexstar.tv.

Nexstar Media Contact:

Gary Weitman
EVP & Chief Communications Officer
312/222-3394
gweitman@nexstar.tv